
Friday 23 November (Location - Lambton Rooms 1 & 2)

7:30 On-site Registration Lambton Pre-Function Lobby (Tea & Coffee available)

TIME SPEAKER TITLE EMAIL CONTACT

8:10 Stuart Mossman Welcome Introduction stuart@mossman.net.nz

Chair Paul Smith

8:15 Paul Smith Evidence that the otoliths are critical for early development in mice paul.smith@otago.ac.nz

8:30 Rachael Taylor Characteristics of crossed-sternocleidomastoid responses to monaural air-conducted sound rachael.taylor@auckland.ac.nz

8:45 Sally Rosengren Sound-evoked vestibular projections to the sternocleidomastoid, splenius capitis and trapezius muscles in humans  sally@srosengren.org

9:00 Alyssa Dyball Are the late bone-conducted cVEMP peaks stretch reflexes? alyssa.dyball@students.mq.edu.au

Adjudicator David Zee Debate

9:15 Leigh McGarvie
Affirmative:  The caloric test has been superseded by the vHIT and is no longer of value except for Meniere's 

Disease
leighm@icn.usyd.edu.au

9:30 Phil Cremer Negative:  The caloric test has been superseded by the vHIT and is no longer of value except for Meniere's Disease northshorevertigo@bigpond.com

9:45
Floor discussion and 

Judgement

10:00 BREAK Lambton Pre-Function Lobby

Chair Michael Halmagyi

10:30 Leigh McGarvie The video head impulse vs the suppression head impulse, compared to visual dependency in Normal Subjects leighm@icn.usyd.edu.au

10:45 Leigh McGarvie
The video head impulse vs the suppression head impulse in a patient tracked over 500 days during recovery from a 

second neuritis attack
leighm@icn.usyd.edu.au

11:00 Jacob Pogson Video head impulse gain and saccade characteristics in normal subjects jacob.pogson@sydney.edu.au

11:15 László Tamás
Vergence increases the gain of the human angular vestibulo-ocular reflex during peripheral hyposensitivity elicited

by cold thermal irrigation
ltamas@gyor.net

Neuro-Otology Society of Australia (NOTSA)

New Zealand Society for Balance Dizziness and Vertigo (NZSBDV)

Combined Clinical and Scientific Meeting, 23 rd - 25 th  November 2018

Inter-Continental Hotel, 2 Grey Street, Wellington, New Zealand
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11:30 Carlo Rinaudo Do sinusoidal gaze stabilising exercises result in adaptation of the transient (head impulse) VOR? c.rinaudo@neura.edu.au

11:45 David Zee The bedside examination of the dizzy patient: a video tutorial dzee@jhu.edu

12:30 LUNCH Lambton Pre-Function Lobby

Chair Denise Taylor denise.taylor@aut.ac.nz; 

13:30 Arimbi Winoto 
A snapshot of the vestibular rehabilitation physiotherapy service at the Royal Victorian Eye and Ear Hospital 

Melbourne
arimbiwinoto@gmail.com

13:45 Renee De Maria Activity-Specific Balance Confidence Scale across vestibular diagnostic groups with  comparison to PPPD rsdm@outlook.com

14:00 Ian Parker Advanced scope practice of vestibular rehabilitation as an alternative pathway to traditional medical models of care ian.parker@health.qld.gov.au

14:15 Ian Parker A systematic review of the reported proportions of diagnoses for dizziness and Vertigo ian.parker@health.qld.gov.au

14:30 Vicky Stewart Vestibular physiotherapy in the hospital setting: A PhD wrap-up, and future research plans vicky_stewart@hotmail.com.au

15:00 Lauren Story
Preliminary report of third party disability resulting from vestibular dysfunction: understanding the experiences of 

significant others 
story.l@unimelb.edu.au

15:15 BREAK Lambton Pre-Function Lobby

Chair Jeremy Hornibrook jeremy@jhornibrook.com

15:45 Joanna Offord Acute isolated vertigo due to vestibular nuclear infarction Joanna.Offord@health.nsw.gov.au

16:00 Allison Young Capturing acute vertigo with home-video oculography allison.young.audiologist@gmail.com

16:15 Imelda Hannigan A case presentation. imeldahannigan@hotmail.com

16:30 Zeljka Calic
Vestibular migraine presenting with Acute Peripheral Vestibulopathy: clinical, oculographic and vestibular test 

profiles.
zcalic@hotmail.com

16:45 John Waterston Severe motion sickness - a possible rare presentation of vestibular migraine j.waterston@bigpond.com

17:00 Stuart Mossman CLOSE

17:10 AGM NOTSA Neuro-Otology Society of Australia (NOTSA)  AGM   Lambton Room

17:10 AGM NZSBDV New Zealand Society for Balance Dizziness and Vertigo (NZSBDV)  AGM  Thorndon Room 
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18:00 Welcome Reception Welcome Reception at Foxglove (The Games Room), 33 Queens Wharf, 6:00pm - 8:30pm (5min walk)

Saturday 24 November (Location - Lambton Rooms 1 & 2)

Chair Luke Chen lukechen@internode.on.net

8:30 Hamish MacDougall Virtual reality for vestibular education, testing  and rehabilitation hamish@psych.usyd.edu.au

8:45 Elodie Chiarovano Virtual reality for vestibular education, testing  and rehabilitation elodie.chiarovano@sydney.edu.au

9:00 Alireza Mazloumi Biomarker-enhanced virtual reality-based platform for assessing motion sickness susceptibility Alireza.MazloumiGavgani@uon.edu.au

9:15 Kim Hawkins Using virtual reality to assess the postural stability of people with Parkinson’s Disease. ktra3354@uni.sydney.edu.au

9:30 Beth Lange Evaluation of non organic vestibular symptoms using both neuropsychological and posturography assessment Beth.Lange@albertahealthservices.ca

9:45 Sandeep Rajagopal
New concept of  visual cortical hypersensitivity to explain visual vertigo: An alternative  to maladaptation/ visual 

dependence concept
rajagopal.sandeep@gmail.com

10:00 BREAK Lambton Pre-Function Lobby

Chair John Waterston j.waterston@bigpond.com

10:30 Miriam Welgampola Bilateral vestibular hypofunction: vestibular test characteristics m.welgampola@gmail.com

10:45 Luke Chen Single dose gentamicin vestibulotoxicity: one hit disaster lukechen@internode.on.net

11:00 Luke Chen Episodic Ataxia type 2 causes combined cerebellar ataxia and bilateral vestibulopathy lukechen@internode.on.net

11:15 Duncan Smyth Two cases of reversible bilateral vestibular failure Duncan.Smyth@ccdhb.org.nz

11:30 Duncan Smyth Assessment of the cause of transient acute vestibular syndrome Duncan.Smyth@ccdhb.org.nz

11:45 Benjamin Tsang Not your case of typical vestibular neuritis Benjamin.Tsang@health.qld.gov.au

12:00 Benjamin Nham Vestibular event monitoring in the emergency room benjaminsb.nham@gmail.com

12:15 Michael Halmagyi Isolated positional vertigo of vascular origin gmh.icn@gmail.com
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12:30 LUNCH Lambton Pre-Function Lobby

Chair Miriam Welgampola m.welgampola@gmail.com

13:30 David Zee Central vestibular disorders: Wernickes disease and stroke dzee@jhu.edu

14:15 Emma Argaet Characteristics of Benign Positional Vertigo tested on the Epley omniax chair emma.argaet.audiologist@gmail.com

14:30 Laura Power BPPB myth busters, how much of the BPPV dogma is actually correct? laura_power@live.com.au

14:45 Anne Burston BPPV App kapitidizzinessandbalance@gmail.com

15:00 Danica Xie Neuro-otology patients report significant levels of cognitive dysfunction z5062273@student.unsw.edu.au

15:15 Paul Smith New Software dedicated to virtual mazes for human neurocognitive investigations paul.smith@otago.ac.nz

15:30 BREAK Lambton Pre-Function Lobby

Chair Rachael Taylor ian.curthoys@sydney.edu.au

16:00 Paul Smith
The Neurobiological Basis of Spatial Memory Deficits Following Vestibular Dysfunction: Modulation of Hippocampal 

Long-Term Potentiation and NMDA Receptors 
paul.smith@otago.ac.nz

16:15 Stuart Mossman Familiarity, confidence and near misses stuart@mossman.net.nz

16:30 Jeremy Hornibrook Tone burst electrocochleography to separate Meniere’s disease and vestibular migraine jeremy@jhornibrook.com

16:45 Laura Power Toward objective clinical diagnosis of ataxia laura_power@live.com.au

17:00 John Waterston CLOSE

Sunday 25 November - Teaching session (Location - Lambton Rooms 1 & 2)

Chair Stuart Mossman

8:00 Leigh McGarvie Semicircular canal anatomy, physiology and vHIT techniques, pitfalls and misinterpretation

8:45
Elodie Chiarovano /      

Racheal Taylor
Otolith  anatomy and physiology. cVEMPS and oVEMPs. Technical aspects and which test for the right patient
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9:30 Professor David Zee Deciphering some mysteries of nystagmus: a video tutorial

10:15 BREAK Lambton Pre-Function Lobby

Chair John Tomich jtomich@tomich.com.au

10:35 Miriam Welgampola Unusual forms of BPPV and  migraine

11:00 John Waterston Vestibular migraine - an unrecognised treatable condition

11:25 Professor Michael Halmagyi Is my vertigo central or peripheral?

11:50 Justine Bradley What are the important basics for a new Neurotologist?

12:15 Assoc Professor Phil Bird What a Neurologist should know about otology

12:40 Justine Bradley CLOSE

For Conference Enquiries

Stuart Mossman Mob: +64278736086 / Email: stuart@mossman.net.nz

Kathleen Poon Mob: +61 402 891 804 / Email: kathpoon@bigpond.com

Esther Gmelig Mob: +61 417 544 310 / Email: e.gmelig@bigpond.com
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